Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department

No. IPH-A-(B)8-2/2014

Dated Shimla-171002,

June, 2016

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to appoint Sh. Sanjay Kumar to officiate against the post of Assistant Engineer (Mechanical) (Class-I Gazetted) in the Pay Band of Rs.15,600-39,100 Plus Rs.5400/- Grade Pay, with immediate effect.

- 2. The above officer shall exercise option for fixation of pay under the provisions of FR-22 within a period of one month from the date of appointment to the said post.
- 4. The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order the posting of Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Assistant Engineer (Mechanical) to IPH Sub Division, Bassi, CAMIP, Division, Bassi.

BY ORDER

ANURADHA THAKUR Secretary (I&PH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Copy to :-Endst No. As above Copy to :-

9.

Dated Shimla-171002, 10 June, 2016

1.	The Engineer-in-Chief, IPH Department, US Club, Shimla-171001
2.	The Engineer-in-Chief (Project) IPH Department, Fatehpur
District Una.	
3.	The Accountant General(Audit) HP, Shimla-3.
4.	The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E) HP, Shimla-3
5.	All Chief Engineers in IPH Department, HP
6.	The Superintending Engineer, I&PH Circle, Bilaspur.
7.	The Controller, Printing & Stationery, HP Government Press,
Shimla-171005.	
8.	Concerned Officer.

Guard File/ Personal Files/ Spare copies.

(Dr. S.K.KAPTA)

Mula

Special Secretary (I&PH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh